of any code or other regulation adopted by reference by this code. Except as to traffic 
infractions described in paragraph B. of this section and violations committed by 
juveniles as described in paragraph D. of this section, the violation of any provision of 
this code shall be punished by a fine not exceeding two thousand six hundred and fifty 
dollars ($2,650.00), which initially shall be adjusted for inflation on January 1, 2015, for 
the one-year period beginning January 1, 2014, and on January 1 of each year thereafter, 
or imprisonment for a term not exceeding one year, or by both such fine and 
imprisonment, in addition to any costs which may be assessed, except where a specific

[...]

violations under Title 10 of this code shall be considered misdemeanors punishable as 
described in paragraph (A) of this section. Any person against whom judgment is entered 
for a traffic infraction under this code shall be subject to the penalty of a fine not 
exceeding two thousand six hundred and fifty dollars ($2,650.00), which initially shall be 
adjusted for inflation on January 1, 2015, for the one-year period beginning January 1, 
2014, and on January 1 of each year thereafter, and shall not be subject to imprisonment 
on account of such judgment. As used in this paragraph, "inflation" shall have the same